bonus shares.

3. Share Capital :

During the year under review, you company has increase authorized capital from Rs. 6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore 

only), divided into 6000000 (Sixty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 16,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees sixteen Crore only), divided into 16,0000,000 (sixteen crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One ) each with 
RDthe approval of members in EGM held on 23  February, 2023.

The Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2023 was Rs. 13,94,56,800/- comprising of